FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTE 2. FIR N	RICT: Thoubal o. 0062	P.S. Thoubal Date and time of FIR: 31/	YEAR: 2025 /03/2025 at 6:30 pm	
Sl. No.	Acts		Sections	tal more
1	BNS, 2023		281	Mary Mary X 10
2	BNS, 2023		125(b)	TO A MANUSTUR
3	BNS, 2023		34274)	274/1

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Monday Date from: 30/03/2025 Date to: 30/03/2025 Time Period: Time to: 9:30 pm Time from: 9:30 pm

(b) Information received at PS: Time: 6:30 pm Date: 31/03/2025 (c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 23 Date & Time: 31/03/2025 at 6:30 pm

4. Type of information: Complaint report

(a) Place of occurrence: At Wangjing Tekcham Leikai

(b) Direction and distance from PS: 8 kms South approx. Beat No.

(c) Address: Wangjing Tekcham Leikai, District- Thoubal, Manipur (d) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: N/A

5. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Sonamani Laishram

(b) Father's name: L. Hemanta Singh

(c) Date/Year of Birth: 2000

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

(g) 1D Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

Sl. No.	. ID Type	ID No.

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address:

SI. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Kairembikhok Awang Leikai, Thoubal
2	Permanent address	Kairembikhok Awang Leikai, Thoubal

(i). Phone number: 6009338422.

6. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
SI. No. Unknown rider of Motor Cycle Royal Enfield (Bullet) B/Regn. No. MN04G-6058			

7. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant.

8. Particulars of properties of interest:

SI.	Property	Property	Description Value (in Rs.) /
No.	Category	Туре	Paragramma a company and the same paragraphs of the same paragraphs and the same paragraphs are the same paragraphs and the same paragraphs and the same paragraphs are the sa	
1			1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	

9. Total value of property	,	fproperty	alue of	Va	Total	9.
----------------------------	---	-----------	---------	----	-------	----

Inquest Report/U.D. case No., if an	Inquest i	t Report/U	.D. case	No.	if	any
---	-----------	------------	----------	-----	----	-----

UIDB No.

- 11. First Information contents: Enclosed as separate Sheet.
- 12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (i) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
- (ii) Directed (Name of I.O.): SI. W. Suresh Singh of Thoubal PS to take up the Investigation.
- (iii) Refused investigation due to:
- (iv) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station Name: Inspt. Th. Phulachandra Singh Rank: Inspector No:

Officer in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur

13. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant:

14. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

The Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station.

Subject: Report.



Dated 31/03/2025

Sir.

With due respect, I the undersigned have the honour to report a road traffic acciden that occurred on 30/03/2025 at around 9.30 pm at Wangjing Tekcham Leikai, Thoubal. That, my father Laishram Hemanta Singh (56) yrs S/o (L) L. Babudhon Singh of Kairembikhok Awang Leikai, Thoubal and one pillion rider Usham Basanta Singh (55) yrs S/o U. Khumbong Singh of same address during a ride towards Kairembikhok from Wangjing Tekcham Leikai, Thoubal using one Honda Activa b/regd.no. MN01AH-9039 was dashed by a speeding Motor Cycle Royal Enfield (bullet) b/regd.no. MN04G-6058 riden by an unknown rider at the above mentioned place. As a result of it my father Laishram Hemanta Singh received cut injury on the left hand and some abrations and swelling on the right leg. Whereas one Usham Basanta Singh received serious injury on his right Knee. Immediately they were rush to District Hospital Thoubal for Medical treatment and further refer to Raj Medicity Imphal. The said Honda Activa was also partly damaged. Till now no response was received from the other side which was involved in the accident.

In light of the above fact, your goodself is requested to take necessary action as per the law.

Thanking you.

This respond is treated res non 0.2. of FIR No. 62(3) 2025 TOL-PS 0/3 281/125(6)/342(4) of BMS, 2023.

Yours sincerely

Thoubal Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur

Sonamani Laishran Sonamani Laishram (25) yrs

S/o L. Hemanta Singh of Kairembikhok Awang Leikai, Thoubal. # 6009338422.